Senate File 415

H-8272 1 Amend Senate File 415, as passed by the Senate, as follows: Page 1, line 1, by striking <2017> and inserting <2018> 2 1. 3 2. Page 1, line 2, by striking <subsections> and inserting 4 <subsection> Page 1, line 6, by striking <2017> and inserting <2018> 5 3. Page 1, line 12, by striking <2017> and inserting <2018> 6 4. 7 Page 1, line 20, by striking <2017> and inserting <2018> 5. 8 6. Page 1, line 31, by striking <2017> and inserting <2018> Page 2, by striking lines 11 through 20. 9 7. 10 Page 2, line 22, by striking <or crime victims> 8. 11 Page 2, by striking lines 27 through 29 and inserting 9. 12 <person due to an alcohol overdose:> 13 10. Page 2, by striking lines 33 and 34. 14 11. Title page, line 4, by striking <or protection from 15 certain crimes> 16 12. By renumbering as necessary.

COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY NUNN of Polk, Chairperson

-1-